

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Title Appeal 08 of 2018

CIS No. 07 of 2018

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 20 dated 26-07-2023

The appellants filed through advocate.

No S/R / AD received in respect of some of the respondents.

The appellants are directed to file fresh requisites in both ways in order to serve summons afresh upon the respondents Nos. 1,2,3,4,7 and 10.

To **03-01-2024** for S/R and A/D.

The appellants to file requisite in the mean time.

The respondents Nos. 8 and 11 who had put in appearance are absent without steps today and the appeal is proceeding ex-parte against the respondents No. 5,6 and 9.

D/C by me

sd/-

sd/-
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.