

**In the Court of Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Title Appeal. No. 08 of 2018

CIS No. 07 of 2018

CNR No. WBDD05-000528-2018

JO CODE No. WB-842

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No. 23

20-05-2024

Appellant files advocate's hazira.

Today is fixed for S/R in respect of respondents No. 1 to 4 and respondent No. 10.

An application is filed by the appellant with track report.

The application is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Perused the track report.

It appears that respondents No. 1 to 4 and respondent No. 10 have received the summons sent through post.

Hence, let the service be considered as proper service.

The respondent do not appear to contest despite service.

Hence, the appeal to proceed ex-parte against respondents No. 1 to 4 and respondent No. 10.

The appeal is already proceeding ex-parte against the other respondents.

The respondent No.5 appears today and filed an application praying for opportunity to contest the appeal.

The respondent No. 7 is the Revenue Officer representing the government of West Bengal.

Therefore, it would be just for the proper adjudication of the case to hear the Revenue Officer before disposing of the appeal.

Hence, the application is allowed.

Let the respondent No. 7 entered into contest.

Fix 15-07-2024 for ex-parte against respondents No. 1 to 4 and respondent No. 10.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**