

**In the Court of Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Title Appeal. No. 08 of 2018

CIS No. 07 of 2018

CNR No. WBDD05-000528-2018

JO CODE No. WB-842

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order No. 24

15-07-2024

Appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

State respondent is present by filing hazira.

Heard both sides.

The prayer of the appellant is allowed.

Fix 18-09-2024 for hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

(Melissa Gurung)

(WB-00842)

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**