

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Title Appeal No. 08 of 2018**

**CIS 07 of 2018**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000528-2018**

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung**

**Addl. Dist. Judge**

**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,**

**Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Order no. 27 dated 05-02-2025**

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the appellant.

State Respondent No.7 is present by filing hazira.

An application is filed on behalf of the appellant praying for time for hearing on the ground stated there in.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Fixing 28-03-2025 for hearing of the appeal.

**D/C by me**

**Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)  
(WB-00842)  
Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**